THE DATASHEET OF
LT1999CMS8-20#PBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LT1999-10/LT1999-20/
LT1999-50
1
1999fd
For more information www.linear.com/LT1999

TJMAX = 150°C, ΘJA = 190°C/W
Pin Configuration
Order Information
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1999CMS8-10#PBF LT1999CMS8-10#TRPBF LTFPB 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LT1999IMS8-10#PBF LT1999IMS8-10#TRPBF LTFPB 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LT1999HMS8-10#PBF LT1999HMS8-10#TRPBF LTFPB 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT1999MPMS8-10#PBF LT1999MPMS8-10#TRPBF LTFQP 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –55°C to 150°C
LT1999CMS8-10F#PBF LT1999CMS8-10F#TRPBF LTGVB 8-Lead MSOP FMEA Pinout 0°C to 70°C
LT1999IMS8-10F#PBF LT1999IMS8-10F#TRPBF LTGVB 8-Lead MSOP FMEA Pinout –40°C to 85°C
LT1999HMS8-10F#PBF LT1999HMS8-10F#TRPBF LTGVB 8-Lead MSOP FMEA Pinout –40°C to 125°C
LT1999MPMS8-10F#PBF LT1999MPMS8-10F#TRPBF LTGVB 8-Lead MSOP FMEA Pinout –55°C to 150°C
LT1999CS8-10#PBF LT1999CS8-10#TRPBF 199910 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT1999IS8-10#PBF LT1999IS8-10#TRPBF 199910 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LT1999HS8-10#PBF LT1999HS8-10#TRPBF 199910 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 125°C
LT1999MPS8-10#PBF LT1999MPS8-10#TRPBF 99MP10 8-Lead Plastic SO –55°C to 150°C
LT1999CMS8-20#PBF LT1999CMS8-20#TRPBF LTFNZ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LT1999IMS8-20#PBF LT1999IMS8-20#TRPBF LTFNZ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LT1999HMS8-20#PBF LT1999HMS8-20#TRPBF LTFNZ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT1999MPMS8-20#PBF LT1999MPMS8-20#TRPBF LTFQQ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –55°C to 150°C
Specified Temperature Range (Note 6)
LT1999C................................................... 0°C to 70°C
LT1999I.................................................–40°C to 85°C
LT1999H............................................. –40°C to 125°C
LT1999MP.......................................... –55°C to 150°C
Junction Temperature............................................ 150°C
Storage Temperature Range................... –65°C to 150°C
LT1999-10/LT1999-20/
LT1999-50
3
1999fd
For more information www.linear.com/LT1999
Electrical Characteristics	 The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
temperature range, 0°C < TA < 70°C for C-grade parts, –40°C < TA < 85°C for I-grade parts, and –40°C < TA < 125°C for H-grade parts, otherwise
specifications are at TA = 25°C. V+ = 5V, GND = 0V, VCM = 12V, VREF = floating, VSHDN = floating, unless otherwise specified. See Figure 2.
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1999CMS8-20F#PBF LT1999CMS8-20F#TRPBF LTGVC 8-Lead MSOP FMEA Pinout 0°C to 70°C
LT1999IMS8-20F#PBF LT1999IMS8-20F#TRPBF LTGVC 8-Lead MSOP FMEA Pinout –40°C to 85°C
LT1999HMS8-20F#PBF LT1999HMS8-20F#TRPBF LTGVC 8-Lead MSOP FMEA Pinout –40°C to 125°C
LT1999MPMS8-20F#PBF LT1999MPMS8-20F#TRPBF LTGVC 8-Lead MSOP FMEA Pinout –55°C to 150°C
LT1999CS8-20#PBF LT1999CS8-20#TRPBF 199920 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT1999IS8-20#PBF LT1999IS8-20#TRPBF 199920 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LT1999HS8-20#PBF LT1999HS8-20#TRPBF 199920 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 125°C
LT1999MPS8-20#PBF LT1999MPS8-20#TRPBF 99MP20 8-Lead Plastic SO –55°C to 150°C